



VILLAGE OF: Bellwood  
 BID DATE AND TIME: September 9, 2021 @ 10:00 AM  
 PROJECT: Parkway Bioretention Project  
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$500,500.00

No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S EOC		A.LAMP CONCRETE	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Earth Excavation	CuYd	1025	55.00	56,375.00	25.00	25,625.00
2	Exploratory Excavation	Hour	4	500.00	2,000.00	50.00	200.00
3	Removal and Disposal of Regulated Substances	CuYd	100	80.00	8,000.00	50.00	5,000.00
4	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	875	6.00	5,250.00	8.00	7,000.00
5	Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	5430	2.00	10,860.00	2.00	10,860.00
6	Driveway Pavement Removal	SqYd	150	12.00	1,800.00	15.00	2,250.00
7	Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal	SqYd	250	25.00	6,250.00	5.00	1,250.00
8	4" Diameter, PVC Underdrain	Foot	455	50.00	22,750.00	55.00	25,025.00
9	4" Diameter, PVC Storm Sewer Pipe	Foot	135	50.00	6,750.00	55.00	7,425.00
10	8" Diameter, PVC Storm Sewer Pipe	Foot	80	60.00	4,800.00	85.00	6,800.00
11	10" Diameter, PVC Storm Sewer Pipe	Foot	55	65.00	3,575.00	110.00	6,050.00
12	Trench Backfill	CuYd	245	40.00	9,800.00	25.00	6,125.00
13	Observation Well	Each	12	400.00	4,800.00	650.00	7,800.00
14	Cleanout	Each	3	400.00	1,200.00	550.00	1,650.00
15	Sediment Basin	Each	11	2,500.00	27,500.00	3,000.00	33,000.00
16	Type C Catch Basin, 2' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	Each	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
17	Restricted Depth Catch Basin, 4' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	Each	2	4,250.00	8,500.00	4,000.00	8,000.00
18	Restricted Depth Storm Manhole, 3' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Closed Lid	Each	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
19	Connection to Existing Structure	Each	10	750.00	7,500.00	1,250.00	12,500.00
20	Frames and Lids to be Adjusted	Each	5	500.00	2,500.00	550.00	2,750.00
21	Structures to be Reconstructed	Each	5	1,850.00	9,250.00	1,500.00	7,500.00
22	Frames and Lids	Each	3	400.00	1,200.00	450.00	1,350.00
23	Structure to be Removed	Each	1	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00
24	Water Service Boxes & Valve Boxes to be Adjusted	Each	5	300.00	1,500.00	350.00	1,750.00
25	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12 (Modified)	Foot	875	30.00	26,250.00	35.00	30,625.00
26	Concrete Curb, Type B	Foot	1150	30.00	34,500.00	32.00	36,800.00
27	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	6400	6.00	38,400.00	8.00	51,200.00
28	Detectable Warnings	SqFt	160	35.00	5,600.00	35.00	5,600.00
29	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 7"	SqYd	150	60.00	9,000.00	65.00	9,750.00
30	Protective Coat	SqYd	1375	1.00	1,375.00	1.50	2,062.50
31	Class D Patches, 6"	SqYd	150	75.00	11,250.00	65.00	9,750.00
32	Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat) SS-1	Gallon	60	10.00	600.00	0.01	0.60
33	Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surfacing	Ton	70	150.00	10,500.00	150.00	10,500.00
34	Geotextile Fabric	SqYd	1350	4.00	5,400.00	2.50	3,375.00
35	Coarse Aggregate Storage Bed, CA-7	CuYd	370	100.00	37,000.00	50.00	18,500.00
36	Planting Soil Mix	CuYd	210	100.00	21,000.00	50.00	10,500.00
37	Stone Riprap at Curb Cuts	Each	13	750.00	9,750.00	750.00	9,750.00
38	Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	430	4.00	1,720.00	3.00	1,290.00
39	Native Plant Plugs	Each	1090	8.00	8,720.00	25.00	27,250.00
40	Mulch	CuYd	45	75.00	3,375.00	20.00	900.00
41	Informational Sign	Each	11	600.00	6,600.00	750.00	8,250.00
42	Topsoil Placement, 4"	SqYd	750	10.00	7,500.00	2.00	1,500.00
43	Sodding	SqYd	750	15.00	11,250.00	15.00	11,250.00
44	Supplemental Watering	Unit	50	50.00	2,500.00	1.00	50.00
45	Inlet Filters	Each	11	150.00	1,650.00	15.00	165.00
46	Native Plant Species Maintenance	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
47	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	62,000.00	62,000.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID</b>				<b>\$500,500.00</b>		<b>\$508,378.10</b>	